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NEW MEXICO

STATE PERSONNEL OFFICE
Effective Date: 07/06/2024

Pay Band

SD
SE
SF
SG
SH
SI

Minimum
$19.96
$22.66
$25.48
$29.73
$35.50
$39.28

Hourly
Midpoint
$25.95
$29.46
$3312
$38.65
$46.15
$51.06

State of New Mexico

FY25 Classified Salary Schedule

Social Services

Maximum
$31.94
$36.26
$40.76
$47.57
$56.80
$62.84

Minimum
$41,522.00
$47138.00
$52,989.00
$61,839.00
$73,841.00
$81,695.00

Annual
Midpoint
$53,978.00
$61,279.00
$68,886.00
$80,390.00
$95,993.00
$106,204.00

Maximum
$66,434.00
$75,421.00
$84,783.00
$98,942.00
$118,146.00
$130,712.00

State Personnel Office
2600 Cerrillos Road

Santa Fe, NM 87505-3258
Phone: 505-476-7759

Fax: 505-476-7806



