

## State of New Mexico **FY25 Classified Salary Schedule**

Social Services

Pay Band		Hourly			Annual	
	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum	Minimum	Midpoint	Maximum
SD	\$19.96	\$25.95	\$31.94	\$41,522.00	\$53,978.00	\$66,434.00
SE	\$22.66	\$29.46	\$36.26	\$47,138.00	\$61,279.00	\$75,421.00
SF	\$25.48	\$33.12	\$40.76	\$52,989.00	\$68,886.00	\$84,783.00
SG	\$29.73	\$38.65	\$47.57	\$61,839.00	\$80,390.00	\$98,942.00
SH	\$35.50	\$46.15	\$56.80	\$73,841.00	\$95,993.00	\$118,146.00
SI	\$39.28	\$51.06	\$62.84	\$81,695.00	\$106,204.00	\$130,712.00